




          LIBRARY COMMISSION 
 
 
 
 
 

 
    7 Members from Public 3-year terms 

Established by Ordinance 72-50, Ord. 03-1730 added 2 more members 
First Wednesday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.  

 
    OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED 

         Revised: December 16, 2022 
 
 
 

 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     
NICOLE FILIPEK 
PO Box 251 
 

206-769-3685 
nicolefilipek@gmail.com 
 

2/14/17 
3/10/20 

2/14/20 
3/10/23 

Chair 

JEFF BUDD 
100 Lincoln Street 
 

907-747-4821 
jbudd3500@gmail.com 
 

6/23/20 
 

1/28/23 Vice Chair 

MARGIE ESQUIRO 
108 Sand Dollar Drive 

907-752-0567 
907-747-6874 
margieesquiro@gmail.com 
 

12/8/20 
 

12/8/23 
 

Secretary 
 

THOMAS MARTIN 
700 Etolin Street 

253-666-3399 
tomdmartin11@gmail.com 
 

10/14/21 10/14/24  

SANDRA FONTAINE 
PO Box 2114 

907-623-0444 
thimbleberrysam@gmail.com 

3/22/22 3/22/25  
 
 

ALLISON LAWRIE 
100 Kaasda Heen Circle 

907-738-1064 
allison.lawrie@gmail.com 
 

4/13/22 4/13/25  

DARRYL REHKOPF 
210 Observatory Street 

907-738-5629 
darrylrehkopf@hotmail.com 
 

8/22/17 
5/14/19 

4/12/19 
5/14/22 

 

Crystal Duncan 
PO Box 174 

907-738-1910 
assemblyduncan@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

     
Elizabeth O’Donnell    Emeritus Member 

Alice Johnstone    Emeritus Member 
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