

## Application for Appointment to Boards, Committees, and Commissions City and Borough of Sitka

Board/Commission/Committee: LID	ary Commission
Name: Jeff Budd	Preferred Phone:
Address:	Alternate Phone:
Email Address:	Fax Number:
Length of Residence in Sitka:	Registered to vote in Sitka? Ves No
Employer:	
Organizations you belong to or partici	pate in:
Sitka Rotary Club	
Explain your main reason for applying. I am a firm believer in the value of librarie	es and their critical purpose and need in our communities.
3	dentials will you bring to the board, commission, or committee membership? In the Library Commission. When I lived in Ketchikan I was on the library board there.
not limited to:  • A substantial financial interest	of interest that may arise from your appointment. These may include but are of \$1000 annually that could be influenced by your appointment. employed within the scope of this appointment.
Please attach a letter of interest, outline that will enhance your membership.	e, or resume which includes your education, work, and volunteer experience
	st be complete AND be accompanied by one of the above supporting documents.)
Date: 12/16/2022	Signature:
Your complete application and resu Wednesday prior to an advertised Ass	ime should be returned to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the embly meeting.
Please note: all information submitted during open session of an Assembly	d will be made public and published online. Appointments are normally made meeting, however, Assembly members may vote to discuss applicant(s) in

closed executive session. In this case, do you wish to be present when your application is discussed? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_ No Return to:

Jess Earnshaw, Deputy Clerk/Records Specialist, 100 Lincoln Street Fax: 907-747-7403 Email: clerk@cityofsitka.org To: City of Sitka

Topic: Letter of Interest for Sitka Public Library Commission membership Date: 16 Dec 2022

Dear City of Sitka,

I am applying to renew my membership on the City of Sitka Library Commission. I am interested in continuing to participating with this group as I am strong believer in what a good public library brings to a community. In my experience the Sitka Public Library is an excellent library. My interactions with the staff and public over the past twenty-eight years have been nothing but positive. I use the library for research for work and pleasure, to meet other community members, and recently to introduce my granddaughter to books and the joy of reading.

I feel qualified to be on this commission as I have a variety of experiences, as seen on my resume with other boards and commissions. I worked for twenty-five years with youth and adults in the areas of education, prevention, and treatment of drug and alcohol abuse (not seen on my brief resume). I was a part time staff for the Kettleson Library several years ago as an aide to the Youth Librarian, and while living in Ketchikan I was on their library board.

Thank you.

Sincerely,



## **LIBRARY COMMISSION**

		TERM		
NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	STARTS	<b>EXPIRES</b>	CATEGORY
NICOLE FILIPEK	206-769-3685	2/14/17	2/14/20	Chair
PO Box 251	nicolefilipek@gmail.com	3/10/20	3/10/23	
JEFF BUDD	907-747-4821	6/23/20	1/28/23	Vice Chair
100 Lincoln Street	jbudd3500@gmail.com			
MARGIE ESQUIRO	907-752-0567	12/8/20	12/8/23	Secretary
108 Sand Dollar Drive	907-747-6874			
	margieesquiro@gmail.com			
THOMAS MARTIN	253-666-3399	10/14/21	10/14/24	
700 Etolin Street	tomdmartin11@gmail.com			
SANDRA FONTAINE	907-623-0444	3/22/22	3/22/25	
PO Box 2114	thimbleberrysam@gmail.com			
ALLISON LAWRIE	907-738-1064	4/13/22	4/13/25	
100 Kaasda Heen Circle	allison.lawrie@gmail.com			
DARRYL REHKOPF	907-738-5629	8/22/17	4/12/19	
210 Observatory Street	darrylrehkopf@hotmail.com	5/14/19	5/14/22	
Crystal Duncan	907-738-1910			Assembly
PO Box 174	assemblyduncan@cityofsitka.org			Liaison
Elizabeth O'Donnell				Emeritus Member
Alice Johnstone				Emeritus Member

7 Members from Public 3-year terms Established by Ordinance 72-50, Ord. 03-1730 added 2 more members First Wednesday of the Month, 6:00 p.m.

OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED

Revised: December 16, 2022